
 
                                       NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

                    
 

 
Memo No: 3093 / NKDA / Engg – 36 / 2010 (VI)                                                          Date: 01.06.2015 
 

ADDENDA / CORRIGENDUM – II   
 
Sub : Request for Information (RFI) for preparation of RFP (Request for Proposal) for implementation of an 

Automated Vacuum Refuse Collection System on Turn-key basis   in Eco-Park , New Town, Kolkata. 
Ref: This office memo no. :  2855 /NKDA /Egg-36/2010(VI) dated: 21.05.2015. 
  

This is to notify that due to some unavoidable circumstances following Addenda / corrigenda are made with 
reference to above RFI. 
 

SL. No.        Description As is Would be 
1. Clause No. 02.of the 

RFI Notice 
Sl. No. 6.●(3) 

Equipments within the SCADA 
monitoring unit. 

Equipments within the SCADA monitoring unit 
and specifications regarding electrical works. 

2. Clause No. 02.of the 
RFI Notice 
Sl. No. 07. 

Approximate land requirement for setting 
SCADA monitoring unit and centralized 
collection center. 
A meeting in this regard will be held on 
08th June 2015 at 3.00 pm at the 
conference room at  01, M.A.R, New 
Town, Kolkata– 700 156, for exchange of 
ideas. All prospective organizations are 
requested to please attend the meeting. 
The organizations should furnish the 
above information (Serial nos 1 to 7 as 
per clause 2.0 of the RFI notice) in a 
sealed cover addressed to Executive 
Engineer-I, New Town Kolkata 
Development Authority (NKDA) and 
submit the same on or before the meeting. 
The cover should be super scribed with 
address, contact no. and e-mail id of the 
organization 

Approximate land requirement for setting 
SCADA monitoring unit and centralized 
collection center. 
A meeting in this regard will be held on 08th 
June 2015 at 3.00 pm at the conference room at  
01, M.A.R, New Town, Kolkata– 700 156, for 
exchange of ideas. All prospective organizations 
are requested to please attend the meeting. The 
organizations should furnish the above 
information (Serial nos 1 to 7 as per clause 2.0 
of the RFI notice) in a sealed cover addressed to 
Executive Engineer-I, New Town Kolkata 
Development Authority (NKDA) and submit the 
same on or before the meeting. The cover should 
be super scribed with address, contact no. and e-
mail id of the organization. 
The centralized collection centre should be in an 
underground basement and SCADA monitoring 
unit should be located on the ground floor. The 
Compactor /Truck has to move into the 
basement through ramp and collect the waste 
from the centralized collection centre. 
The organizations participating in the RFI are 
requested to furnish a GA drawing and sectional 
elevation of such centralized collection centre 
and SCADA monitoring unit. 

 
Other terms and conditions of the RFI shall, however, remain unchanged 
 
 
                                                                                                                                           Executive Engineer – I  
                                                                                                                           New Town Kolkata Development Authority 
 
 
 
 

   
(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal) 

03, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata – 700156 
 



   2 

 
 
 
 
Memo No.   3093  /1(7) /NKDA/Engg-36/2010 (VI)                                                     Date:  01..06.2015 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action  to :- 

1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority. 
2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority. 
3. The Assistant Engineer – I, New Town Kolkata Development Authority. 
4. The Estimator/Sr. Accountant, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.  
5. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority. 
6. Office Notice Board. 
7. Official Website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority (www.nkdamar.org ) 

 
  
 

 
 
                                   Executive Engineer – I  

                                    New Town Kolkata Development Authority 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


